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Tau SWIR Camera & SWIR VPA 

End of Life Announcement 
 

 
 

 

 

 

This end of life announcement by Teledyne FLIR applies to all Tau SWIR 640x512 15µm 

Shortwave Infrared (SWIR) imaging cameras and ISC1202 InGaAs/VisGaAs 640x512 15µm 

VPAs.  These cameras and VPAs are those having the following part numbers:    

 

• 43-ICA (EOL notice sent in Jan 2022) 

• 43-IPA (EOL notice sent in Jan 2022) 

• 43-IIA (EOL notice sent in Jan 2022) 

 

• 43-ICAT 

• 43-IPAT 

• 43-IIAT 

• 43-PDX 

• 43-PDX20 

• 43-PDXL 

• 43-PDXU 

 

• 500-0700-00 through 500-0700-09 

• 500-0700-00-00 through 500-0700-00-15 

 

 

The last day to order any of the Tau SWIR camera or SWIR VPA configurations is December 30, 

2022.  Support for all Tau SWIR and VPA configurations referenced above will continue 

through June 30, 2025.  

 

Teledyne FLIR understands that local laws, market conditions, and support requirements differ 

around the world and differ by industry sector. Therefore, Teledyne FLIR may offer custom 

support relationships that go beyond the End of Support Date. Existing customers can contact 
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their Teledyne FLIR sales representative or support team for more information, and customers 

under contract will continue to receive support as agreed. 

 

 

 

End of Life Products: 
 

Product End of Sales 

Announcement 

End of 

Sales Date 

Final 

Delivery 

Date 

End of 

Support 

Date 

Tau SWIR  

• 43-ICAT 

• 43-IPAT 

• 43-IIAT 

• 43-PDX 

• 43-PDX20 

• 43-PDXL 

• 43-PDXU 

 

• 500-0700-00 through 

500-0700-09 

• 500-0700-00-00 through  

500-0700-00-15 

 

 

August  

22, 2022 

December 

30, 2022 

December 

29, 2023 

June  

30, 2025 

 

 

Definitions: 

• End of Sales Announcement: Date of official end of sales notice. 

• End of Sales Date: The last date to order indicated products from Teledyne FLIR. 

• Final Delivery Date: The last date deliveries will be made unless otherwise negotiated. 

• End of Support Date: The last date that indicated products will be supported by Teledyne 

FLIR. 

 

For more information, please contact your Teledyne FLIR sales representative or support team.  


